
Unofficial Copy 2005 Regular Session
HB0150/663626/1

BY: Delegate Elliott

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 150, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill - Committee Reprint)

In Committee Amendment No. 165, under:

Heading: MEDICAL CARE PROGRAMS ADMINISTRATION

Program: M00Q01.03

Entitled: Medical Care Provider Reimbursements

On page 109, in line 18, strike “1,933,292,489” and substitute “1,956,292,489”. 

 

On page 110, in line 12, strike “1,991,906,343” and substitute “2,014,906,343”; and in the

same line, strike “4,006,998,832” and substitute “4,052,998,832”. 

 

Explanation: The amendment restores Medicaid funding for the managed care rate increase.




